
UIL ELIGIBILITY SCHEDULE
2023-24

The UIL eligibility schedule is established district-wide to ensure extracurricular eligibility guidelines and scheduled dates are
applied consistently in accordance with policy and our district procedures. This schedule applies to all extracurricular activities

required to meet the No Pass No Play guidelines.

FALL SEMESTER 2023

Tuesday, Aug. 15 All students who meet the following credit requirements are eligible through Friday, Sept. 22
(exceptions for migrant students and students enrolling from out of state may apply).

• All students in grades 9 and below advanced from previous grade level.
• Second year high school students must have earned at least 5 credits which count

toward state graduation requirements during the 12 months preceding August 15.
• Third year high school students must have earned at least 10 credits which count

toward state graduation requirements during the 12 months preceding August 15.
• Fourth year high school students must have earned at least 15 credits which count

toward state graduation requirements or earned at least 5 credits which count
toward state graduation requirements during the 12 months preceding August 15.

Friday, Sept. 22

Friday, Sept. 29

Interim 1B Check

Ineligibility begins at the end of the school day. Eligibility reinstated for students who were
ineligible during 1st 6 weeks due to credit requirements at the end of the school day.

Friday, Oct. 13

Friday, Oct. 20

End of Term 1

Ineligibility begins/eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Term 1 grades

Friday, Nov. 3

Friday, Nov. 10

Interim 2A Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 2A grades

Friday, Dec. 1

Friday, Dec. 8

Interim 2B Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 2B grades

Wed, Dec. 20

Monday, Jan. 15

End of Term 2

Ineligibility begins/eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Term 2 grades



SPRING SEMESTER 2024

Friday, Jan. 26

Friday, Feb. 2

Interim 3A Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 3A grades

Thursday, Feb. 15

Thursday, Feb. 22

Interim 3B Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 3B grades

Friday, Mar. 8

Monday, March 25

End of Term 3

Ineligibility begins/eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on
Term 3 grades

Friday, Apr. 5

Friday, Apr. 12

Interim 4A Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 4A grades

Monday, May 3

Friday, May 10

Interim 4B Check

Eligibility reinstated at the end of the school day based on Interim 4B grades

Friday, May 30 End of Term 4


